
Wallbridge Fenelon Gold Project: Q1 2024 Drill Assay Summary 

Drill Hole 
   From     To     Length     Au 

Zone/Corridor 
   (m)     (m)     (m)     (g/t) 

FA‐18‐043_ext'n     222.0     387.0     165.0     0.01    

FA‐20‐194_ext'n    793.0    812.5    19.5    0.03   

    812.5     814.0     1.5     0.75    

     814.0     918.0     104.0     0.08    

FA‐20‐194_ext'n  *  918.0     926.0     8.0     1.52  Contact / Tabasco 

Including    918.0    920.0    2.0    2.79   

 *  920.0    924.6    4.6    0.41   

 *  924.6    926.0    1.4    3.36   

    926.0     938.0     12.0     0.12    

  *  938.0     938.5     0.5     1.59  Tabasco 

     938.5     954.8     16.3     0.15    

  *  954.8     957.0     2.2     1.28  Tabasco 

     957.0     963.0     6.0     0.07    

     963.0     964.5     1.5     1.14  Tabasco 

     964.5     979.5     15.0     0.09    

     979.5     984.8     5.3     0.62    

     984.8     1005.0     20.2     0.08    

     1005.0     1007.8     2.8     1.49  Cayenne 

     1007.8     1014.0     6.2     0.04    

     1014.0     1018.3     4.3     0.61    

      1018.3     1068.0     49.7     ≤ 0.01(1)    

FA‐24‐574     0.0     36.4     36.4        Overburden 

      36.4     201.0     164.6     0.03    

FA‐24‐575    0.0    37.8    37.8     Overburden 
     37.8     40.5     2.7     0.05    
     40.5     45.0     4.5     2.15  Tabasco / Area 51 
     45.0     81.5     36.5     0.07    
  *  81.5     85.6     4.1     1.90  Tabasco / Area 51 

Including    81.5    83.7    2.2    0.98   

 *  83.7     85.6     1.9     2.97    
     85.6     106.3     20.7     0.02    
     106.3     107.7     1.4     1.14  Contact Zone 

      107.7     141.0     33.3     0.01    

FA‐24‐576    0.0    40.6    40.6     Overburden 
     40.6     43.5     2.9     0.09    
     43.5     45.0     1.5     0.95  Contact Zone 

      45.0     201.0     156.0     0.02    

FA‐24‐577    0.0    52.5    52.5     Overburden 
     52.5     153.0     100.5     0.03    
     153.0     159.9     6.9     0.19    
     159.9     160.5     0.6     1.37  Area 51‐ Andromeda 
     160.5     163.3     2.8     0.23    

      163.3     201.0     37.7     0.04    

FA‐24‐578    0.0    54.6    54.6     Overburden 
  *  54.6     75.5     20.9     0.03    
  *  75.5     76.9     1.4     29.48  Area 51‐ Enterprise 

Including    75.5    76.2    0.7    1.01   

 *  76.2     76.9     0.7     55.91    



Wallbridge Fenelon Gold Project: Q1 2024 Drill Assay Summary 

Drill Hole 
   From     To     Length     Au 

Zone/Corridor 
   (m)     (m)     (m)     (g/t) 

     76.9     91.8     14.9     0.03    
  *  91.8     92.7     0.9     1.69  Area 51‐ Enterprise 
     92.7     105.6     12.9     0.02    
     105.6    109.3    3.7    0.24   

 *  109.3     111.2     1.9     37.95  Area 51‐ Enterprise 

Including  *  109.3    110.7    1.4    4.01   

 *  110.7     111.2     0.5     133.00    
     111.2    120.4    9.2    0.04   

    120.4     127.6     7.2     1.67  Area 51‐ Enterprise 

Including    120.4    121.5    1.1    4.29   

  121.5    126.9    5.4    0.25   

  126.9     127.6     0.7     8.31    
     127.6     158.4     30.8     0.05    
     158.4     159.0     0.6     19.60  Area 51‐ Enterprise 
     159.0     290.0     131.0     0.02    
     290.0     291.0     1.0     1.47  Area 51‐ Enterprise 
     291.0     299.0     8.0     0.16    
     299.0     301.8     2.8     1.75  Area 51‐ Enterprise 

Including    299.0    300.0    1.0    3.37   

  300.0     301.8     1.8     0.85    
     301.8    316.0    14.2    0.07   

    316.0     317.0     1.0     0.70    
     317.0     330.0     13.0     0.01    
     330.0     331.0     1.0     0.65    
     331.0    384.0    53.0    0.02   

    384.0     386.4     2.4     7.75  Area 51‐MIB 

Including    384.0    385.7    1.7    10.76   

    385.7     386.4     0.7     1.12    
     386.4     409.7     23.3     0.05    
  *  409.7     410.2     0.5     4.29  Area 51‐MIB 
     410.2     442.5     32.3     0.06    
     442.5     445.1     2.6     1.00    
     445.1     474.2     29.1     0.04    
  *  474.2     475.9     1.7     11.52  Area 51‐MIB 

Including    474.2    474.9    0.7    1.63   

 *  474.9     475.9     1.0     18.94    
  *  475.9     479.0     3.1     0.03    
     479.0     480.0     1.0     1.39  Area 51‐MIB 
     480.0     486.0     6.0     0.03    
     486.0     487.0     1.0     7.05  Area 51‐MIB 
     487.0     515.1     28.1     0.05    
  *  515.1     518.2     3.1     3.61  Area 51‐MIB 

Including    515.1    517.7    2.6    1.49   

 *  517.7     518.2     0.5     13.62    
     518.2     524.5     6.3     0.03    
     524.5     525.5     1.0     1.85  Area 51‐MIB 

      525.5     537.0     11.5     0.05    

FA‐24‐579    0.0    38.6    38.6     Overburden 



Wallbridge Fenelon Gold Project: Q1 2024 Drill Assay Summary 

Drill Hole 
   From     To     Length     Au 

Zone/Corridor 
   (m)     (m)     (m)     (g/t) 

     38.6     47.4     8.8     0.01    
  *  47.4     47.9     0.5     9.50  Area 51‐ Andromeda 
     47.9     73.3     25.4     0.06    
  *  73.3     73.8     0.5     12.09  Area 51‐ Andromeda 
     73.8     80.0     6.2     0.12    
  *  80.0     80.5     0.5     12.26  Area 51‐ Andromeda 
  *  80.5     88.4     7.9     0.10    
  *  88.4     88.9     0.5     3.54  Area 51‐ Andromeda 
     88.9     91.0     2.1     0.02    
  *  91.0     91.5     0.5     9.50  Area 51‐ Andromeda 
     91.5     106.4     14.9     0.08    
  *  106.4     106.9     0.5     41.55  Area 51‐ Andromeda 
     106.9     116.2     9.3     0.07    
  *  116.2     116.7     0.5     1.40  Area 51‐ Andromeda 
     116.7     120.3     3.6     0.01    
     120.3     121.2     0.9     1.66  Area 51‐ Andromeda 
     121.2     207.0     85.8     0.04    
     207.0     209.0     2.0     1.62  Area 51‐ Enterprise 
     209.0     256.3     47.3     0.05    
     256.3     256.8     0.5     8.19  Area 51‐ Enterprise 
     256.8     280.9     24.1     0.04    
     280.9     282.0     1.1     1.61  Area 51‐ Enterprise 
     282.0     288.0     6.0     0.01    
     288.0     289.0     1.0     1.76  Area 51‐ Enterprise 
     289.0     291.0     2.0     0.03    
  *  291.0     291.5     0.5     4.18  Area 51‐ Enterprise 
     291.5     343.9     52.4     0.06    
  *  343.9     344.4     0.5     1.89  Contact Zone 
     344.4     358.0     13.6     0.02    
     358.0     359.0     1.0     1.01  Tabasco 
     359.0     433.5     74.5     0.08    
     433.5     435.0     1.5     2.58  Tabasco 
     435.0     459.6     24.6     0.02    
  *  459.6     460.1     0.5     50.13  Tabasco 

      460.1     471.0     10.9     0.02    

FA‐24‐580    0.0    32.5    32.5     Overburden 
     32.5     36.0     3.5     0.06    
     36.0     38.5     2.5     3.39  Tabasco / Area 51 

Including    36.0    37.5    1.5    0.62   

    37.5     38.5     1.0     7.55    

      38.5     201.0     162.5     0.02    

Notes: True widths are estimated to be 50‐80% of the reported core length intervals.  

* Indicates visible gold (VG) observed in drill core      
(1) The interval was visibly non‐mineralized and not continuously sampled. 

 

 

 



Wallbridge Fenelon Gold Project: 2024 Drillhole Information 

Drill Hole ID 
Easting 
(NAD83) 

Northing 
(NAD83) 

Elevation 
(m) 

Length 
(m) 

EOH 
Depth 
(m) 

Azimuth  Dip  VG(1) 

FA‐18‐043_ext'n  670756  5542064  265  387  387  55  ‐62   

FA‐20‐194_ext'n  670518  5541326  261  1068  1068  40  ‐62  VG  

FA‐24‐574  669809  5542209  256  201  201  205  ‐58    

FA‐24‐575  669788  5542092  258  141  141  8  ‐56  VG 

FA‐24‐576  670050  5542093  259  201  201  186  ‐55    

FA‐24‐577  670050  5542093  259  201  201  186  ‐43    

FA‐24‐578  669797  5541849  256  537  537  2  ‐56  VG 

FA‐24‐579  669944  5541869  258  471  471  1  ‐56  VG 

FA‐24‐580  670274  5541914  260  201  201  192  ‐55   

(1) Drill holes containing visible gold ("VG"). ext'n = Extension drill hole. 

 

 


